interest margin, as rates earned on our interest-earning assets reprice higher at a pace faster than rates paid on our interest-
bearing liabilities. Conversely, the balance sheet is considered “liability sensitive” when an increase in short-term interest rates
is expected to compress our net interest margin, as rates paid on our interest-bearing liabilities reprice higher at a pace faster
than rates earned on our interest-earning assets.

At December 31, 2019, our interest rate risk profile reflects an “asset sensitive” position.  We are naturally asset sensitive due to
our large portfolio of rate-sensitive assets.  Given the uncertainty of the magnitude, timing and direction of future interest rate
movements, as well as the shape of the yield curve, actual results may vary from those predicted by our model.

74

The following table presents the projected change in the Bank’s net portfolio value at December 31, 2019 that would occur
upon an immediate change in interest rates based on independent analysis, but without giving effect to any steps that
management might take to counteract that change:

Change in Interest Rates in Basis Points (bps) (1)

Economic Value of Equity Net Interest Income

($ in thousands) Amount
Amount
Change

Percentage
Change Amount

Amount
Change

Percentage
Change

December 31, 2019
+200 bps $ 1,002,011 $ 52,633 5.5 % $ 228,972 $ 8,336 3.8 %
+100 bps 981,512 32,134 3.4 % 224,614 3,978 1.8 %
0 bp 949,378 220,636
-100 bps 915,782 (33,596) (3.5)% 217,301 (3,335) (1.5)%

(1) Assumes an instantaneous uniform change in interest rates at all maturities

As with any method of measuring interest rate risk, certain shortcomings are inherent in the method of analysis presented in the
foregoing table. For example, although certain assets and liabilities may have similar maturities or periods to repricing, they
may react in different degrees to changes in market interest rates. Also, the interest rates on certain types of assets and liabilities
may fluctuate in advance of changes in market interest rates, while interest rates on other types may lag behind changes in